Eligible Products

1	FLT	52141601SD00444	WFEON ARG 7014 FEBDT SLSR
2	FLT	52141601SD00454	WFEON CEL 8014 IEBT SLSR
3	FLT	52141601SD00455	WFEON CEL 9014 IEBT SLSR
4	FLT	52141601SD00456	WFEON CEL 10014 IEBT SLSR

Terms & conditions

- This reward scheme ("Scheme", "Offer") is valid following the purchase of products specified hereabove ("Eligible Products") of Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Co. Ltd. – Appliances Division ("Company"). Any person or entity participating in the scheme shall be referred to as the "Scheme Participants" or "Customers" as may be applicable.
- 2. This Scheme is a voluntary offer made by the Company. The reward specified in the Scheme may be provided to any Scheme Participant who shall be randomly selected by the Company ("Qualifying Participant"). By virtue of its participation in the Scheme, the Scheme Participant expressly waives its right to levy any claims against the Company in relation to the selection mechanism of the Qualifying Participant.
- 3. In order to avail of the benefits under this Scheme, the Qualifying Participant shall be required to arrive at a location specified ("**Specified Location**") by the Company. In case the Qualifying Participant is unable to make it to the Specified Location, the Qualifying Participant shall be deemed to be disqualified from the Scheme and agrees that it shall not be entitled to any reimbursement, compensation or alternative benefits.
- 4. This Scheme is valid on any Eligible Products purchased by Scheme Participants until the entire stock of such Eligible Products are sold ("Closing Date").
- 5. No cancellation and rebooking of any existing purchase order raised prior to the starting date of this Scheme or relating to the Eligible Products shall be accepted in the scheme.
- 6. This Scheme shall be applicable only for Eligible Products purchased from the Company's authorized retailers in the territory of India.
- 7. This Scheme cannot be clubbed with any other prevailing promotions and offers as may be offered by on or behalf of the Company or any dealer in respect of any Eligible Products from time to time.
- 8. The Closing Date for the Scheme may be extended, by the Company, at any time and at its sole discretion.
- 9. In the event of a claim made by any person arising out of, or in connection with, the Scheme or the Eligible Products, the Scheme Participants agree that they shall save, hold harmless and indemnify the Company from any such claims which may be directly attributable to the acts or omissions of the Scheme Participants.
- 10. This Scheme and all matters in connection herewith, including the purchase of any Eligible Products, participation in the Scheme etc. shall be subject to the laws of India, including all applicable tax laws and regulations, as may be applicable from time to time. The Scheme Participants shall be required to bear all taxes in connection with the purchase of the Eligible Products, in accordance with prevailing tax laws.
- 11. In no event shall the Company be liable for any cost, expense or other liability whatsoever in relation to, arising from or connected to the purchase of the Eligible Product, whether purchased from any authorized service provider of the Company or through the Company directly.
- 12. Neither the Company nor the dealer from whom the relevant Eligible Product has been purchased will be liable for any damage, theft, or other misplacement of the Eligible Product or invoices thereof. In the event where the Scheme Participant purchases the Eligible Product from a trade partner, authorized dealer or

service provider of the Company, the Scheme Participant may, at the option of the company or the authorized dealer, be required to present any original invoice for the goods or products to avail of the Scheme. Any Scheme Participant that is unable to present the original invoice in respect of the Eligible Products for which the benefits are sought, shall not be considered to be eligible for the purposes of the Scheme and no such claim from such a Scheme Participant shall be valid for the purposes of these presents.

- 13. EXCEPT FOR THOSE WARRANTIES EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN THIS SCHEME OR REQUIRED BY STATUTE, EACH PARTY ON BEHALF OF ITSELF AND ITS AFFILIATES DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES AND DUTIES, WHETHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, AS TO THE SERVICES, PRODUCTS AND ANY OTHER INFORMATION OR MATERIALS EXCHANGED BY THE PARTIES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES, DUTIES, OR CONDITIONS OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, REASONABLE CARE, WORKMANLIKE EFFORT, RESULTS, LACK OF NEGLIGENCE, OR ACCURACY OR COMPLETENESS OF RESPONSES. EXCEPT FOR THOSE WARRANTIES EXPRESSLY PROVIDED IN THIS AGREEMENT OR REQUIRED BY STATUTE, THERE IS NO WARRANTY OF TITLE, QUIET ENJOYMENT, QUIET POSSESSION, CORRESPONDENCE TO DESCRIPTION, AUTHORITY, OR NON-INFRINGEMENT WITH RESPECT TO THE SERVICES, PRODUCTS, AND ANY OTHER INFORMATION OR MATERIALS EXCHANGED BY THE PARTIES UNDER THIS SCHEME.
- 14. The Scheme is not valid for any employees of Godrej & Boyce Mfg. Co. Ltd who are a part of the team directly involved in performing the backend operations for the Scheme.
- 15. The Company reserves the right to modify, cancel, extend, or discontinue the Scheme, or any part thereof, without ascribing any reason and without any requirement for any prior notice to the Scheme Participants.
- 16. The decision of the Company will be binding, in case of any dispute.
- 17. All disputes related to this Scheme shall be subject to the laws of India, and shall be resolved by arbitration, in accordance with the (Indian) Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996, by a sole arbitrator appointed by the Company. Subject to such arbitration proceedings, the courts in Mumbai, India shall have exclusive jurisdiction.
- 18. Models or images of the Eligible Product as indicated in any advertisement are representative only and may vary from the actual product.
- 19. By participating in the Scheme, each Scheme Participant hereby irrevocably and unconditionally consents to the terms and conditions of the Scheme that may be prescribed and amended by the Company from time to time, including these terms and conditions.